IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Blair's I.C.R. 35 Motion is DENIED as far as a 

reduction in the overall sentence, but GRANTED in that a period of retained jurisdiction is 

now imposed.  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the court shall retain jurisdiction FOR UP TO 

THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE (365) DAYS pursuant to I.C. § 19-2601, AND 

THAT PERIOD BEGINS JANUARY 20, 2013.  

THE COURT RECOMMENDS for the defendant the following retained 

jurisdiction sentencing options: Correctional Alternative Placement Program (CAPP) 

[RJCAPP]; Retained Jurisdiction (Traditional Rider) [RJTR] or Therapeutic Community